2 7 JUN 202 DICIAL MAGISTRATE;:::::MAJULI OFFICE OF THE CHIEFOL Sted, Majuli the 27th day of June, 2022 No. JM//2022 **ORDER**

STRICT

For smooth functioning of the office works of the Chief Judicial Magistrate establishment, Majuli a Board/Committee has been constituted today by the undersigned consisting of following officers:

- 1) Sri Bankim Sarma, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Majuli as Chairman
- 2) Sri Kaushik Kamal Baruah, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Majuli as Member

It is further clarified that this Board will conduct the recruitment drive of sanctioned staffs, promotion/transfer/posting/interchanging of tables of office staffs and it shall also work as purchase committee of various stationery items for better efficiency of this Establishment.

Inform all concerned.

(Srí Bankim Sarma) Chief Judicial Magistrate, Majuli

Memo No. JM/146 -/49 /2022

Dated, Majuli the 27th day of June, 2022

Copy for kind information to: -

1. The Honible District & Sessions Judge, Majuli

Copy for necessary information to: -

- 1. Learned Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Majuli
- 2. All staffs of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Majuli
- 3. Office Notice Board
- 4. Order file

District & Sessions Judge

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, MAJULI Serial No. 6.21.22.2..... Date......27.10.6/20.22 Registration No..... File No.:....

(Sri Bankim Sarma) Chief Judicial Magistrate,